
Gustavus Adolphus (10-15, 5-6 MIAC) -vs- Concordia-M'head (6-15, 0-7 MIAC)
4/21/2022 at Moorhead, Minn. (Jake Christiansen)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Piper Otto (4-10)
Loss: M. Gavin (5-7)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Koby Pennick First: Charlie Johnson 
Start: 1:30 PM   Time: 4:15 PM   Attendance: 70   Weather: 45 degrees, cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 R H E
Gustavus Adolphus 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 5 1
Concordia-M'head 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 2

Gustavus Adolphus 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Madelyn Mueller cf 5 0 0 1 0 2 0
Kayla Ruud 1b 5 0 0 0 0 5 1
Rachel Kawiecki dh 5 0 2 0 0 0 0
Kaylyn Leonard 3b 5 0 0 0 0 0 2
Greta Dahlen rf 4 0 0 0 0 3 2
Kenzie Skuza c 3 0 0 0 0 3 1
    Payton Belt ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kate Murray ss 3 1 0 0 0 3 1
    Shelby Ringwelski ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Isabel Reuvers 2b 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Kayla Herda lf 4 1 1 1 0 3 0
Piper Otto p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 3 5 2 0 20 7

2B: Rachel Kawiecki (1); Isabel Reuvers (1)
SH: Greta Dahlen (1)
SB: Rachel Kawiecki (1); Isabel Reuvers (1); Kayla Herda (1)
E: Kate Murray (1)

Concordia-M'head 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
K. Leither dh/lf 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
    H. Wilke pr 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
R. Unglaub lf/cf 5 0 3 0 0 0 0
E. Tofteland c 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
    C. Culleton ph/cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
E. Redlin 2b 5 0 1 0 0 0 4
    H. Pangracs pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D. Lyon 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
    L. Burke pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
E. Bowman ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
G. Brown 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
M. Wilde rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
    K. Wensloff ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
L. Maragos cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    K. Finnigan ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    V. Ramos ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
M. Gavin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 0 6 0 0 10 9

2B: R. Unglaub (1); D. Lyon (1)
SH: E. Bowman (1)
SB: K. Leither (1); R. Unglaub (3); H. Pangracs (1)
E: E. Redlin (1); E. Bowman (1)

Gustavus Adolphus IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Piper Otto (W, 4-10) 11.0 6 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 39 40 15 8 –
Totals 6 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 39 40 15 8

Concordia-M'head IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
M. Gavin (L, 5-7) 11.0 5 3 1 0 20 0 0 0 0 40 41 11 2 –
Totals 5 3 1 0 20 0 0 0 0 40 41 11 2



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Gustavus Adolphus - Top of 1st GAC CC
Madi Mueller struck out swinging. 0 0
Kayla Ruud struck out swinging. 0 0
R. Kawiecki reached on an error by ss. 0 0
K. Leonard popped up to p. 0 0

Concordia-M'head - Bottom of 1st GAC CC
K. Leither popped up to 3b. 0 0
R. Unglaub singled to shortstop. 0 0
R. Unglaub stole second. 0 0
R. Unglaub stole third. 0 0
E. Tofteland struck out swinging. 0 0
E. Redlin flied out to rf. 0 0

Gustavus Adolphus - Top of 2nd GAC CC
G. Dahlen struck out swinging. 0 0
Kenzie Skuza struck out swinging. 0 0
Kate Murray struck out swinging. 0 0

Concordia-M'head - Bottom of 2nd GAC CC
D. Lyon reached on an error by ss. 0 0
E. Bowman grounded out to p, bunt, SAC; D. Lyon advanced to second. 0 0
G. Brown grounded out to ss. 0 0
M. Wilde popped up to 1b. 0 0

Gustavus Adolphus - Top of 3rd GAC CC
I. Reuvers struck out looking. 0 0
K. Herda struck out looking. 0 0
Madi Mueller struck out looking. 0 0

Concordia-M'head - Bottom of 3rd GAC CC
L. Maragos out at first p to 2b, bunt. 0 0
K. Leither singled through the left side. 0 0
K. Leither stole second. 0 0
R. Unglaub singled up the middle; K. Leither advanced to third. 0 0
R. Unglaub stole second. 0 0
E. Tofteland fouled out to c. 0 0
E. Redlin flied out to rf. 0 0

Gustavus Adolphus - Top of 4th GAC CC
Kayla Ruud struck out swinging. 0 0
R. Kawiecki flied out to lf. 0 0
K. Leonard fouled out to 1b. 0 0

Concordia-M'head - Bottom of 4th GAC CC
D. Lyon doubled down the lf line. 0 0
E. Bowman popped up to ss. 0 0
L. Burke pinch ran for D. Lyon. 0 0
G. Brown popped up to c. 0 0
M. Wilde struck out swinging. 0 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Gustavus Adolphus - Top of 5th GAC CC
D. Lyon to 3b for L. Burke. 0 0
G. Dahlen struck out looking. 0 0
Kenzie Skuza struck out looking. 0 0
Kate Murray struck out swinging. 0 0

Concordia-M'head - Bottom of 5th GAC CC
L. Maragos struck out looking. 0 0
K. Leither struck out swinging. 0 0
R. Unglaub grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Gustavus Adolphus - Top of 6th GAC CC
I. Reuvers doubled to left field. 0 0
K. Herda struck out swinging. 0 0
Madi Mueller popped up to ss. 0 0
Kayla Ruud struck out swinging. 0 0

Concordia-M'head - Bottom of 6th GAC CC
E. Tofteland fouled out to 1b. 0 0
E. Redlin grounded out to ss. 0 0
D. Lyon struck out swinging. 0 0

Gustavus Adolphus - Top of 7th GAC CC
R. Kawiecki doubled down the lf line. 0 0
K. Leonard popped up to 2b. 0 0
G. Dahlen out at first p to 2b, bunt, SAC; R. Kawiecki advanced to third. 0 0
Kenzie Skuza struck out swinging. 0 0

Concordia-M'head - Bottom of 7th GAC CC
E. Bowman popped up to 2b. 0 0
G. Brown flied out to lf. 0 0
K. Wensloff pinch hit for M. Wilde. 0 0
K. Wensloff grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Gustavus Adolphus - Top of 8th GAC CC
M. Wilde to rf for K. Wensloff. 0 0
S Ringwelski pinch hit for Kate Murray. 0 0
S Ringwelski popped up to p. 0 0
I. Reuvers popped up to ss. 0 0
K. Herda struck out swinging. 0 0

Concordia-M'head - Bottom of 8th GAC CC
Kate Murray to ss for S Ringwelski. 0 0
K. Finnigan pinch hit for L. Maragos. 0 0
K. Finnigan struck out swinging. 0 0
K. Leither struck out swinging. 0 0
R. Unglaub doubled to left field. 0 0
C. Culleton pinch hit for E. Tofteland. 0 0
C. Culleton grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Gustavus Adolphus - Top of 9th GAC CC
E. Tofteland to c for C. Culleton. 0 0
C. Culleton to cf for K. Finnigan. 0 0
Madi Mueller flied out to lf. 0 0
Kayla Ruud struck out looking. 0 0
R. Kawiecki singled up the middle. 0 0
K. Leonard popped up to 1b. 0 0

Concordia-M'head - Bottom of 9th GAC CC
E. Redlin singled up the middle. 0 0
H. Pangracs pinch ran for E. Redlin. 0 0
D. Lyon popped up to cf. 0 0
E. Bowman fouled out to 1b. 0 0
H. Pangracs stole second. 0 0
G. Brown flied out to cf. 0 0

Gustavus Adolphus - Top of 10th GAC CC
E. Redlin to 2b for H. Pangracs. 0 0
K. Leonard placed on second. 0 0
G. Dahlen struck out swinging. 0 0
Payton Belt pinch hit for Kenzie Skuza. 0 0
Payton Belt popped up to ss. 0 0
Kate Murray struck out swinging. 0 0

Concordia-M'head - Bottom of 10th GAC CC
Kenzie Skuza to c for Payton Belt. 0 0
K. Leither placed on second. 0 0
H. Wilke pinch ran for K. Leither. 0 0
M. Wilde popped up to 3b. 0 0
V. Ramos pinch hit for C. Culleton. 0 0
V. Ramos struck out swinging. 0 0
H. Wilke struck out swinging. 0 0

Gustavus Adolphus - Top of 11th GAC CC
L. Maragos to cf for V. Ramos. 0 0
K. Leither to lf for H. Wilke. 0 0
R. Unglaub to cf. 0 0
L. Maragos to dh. 0 0
Kate Murray placed on second. 0 0
I. Reuvers singled, bunt; Kate Murray advanced to third. 0 0
I. Reuvers stole second. 0 0
K. Herda singled to center field, RBI; I. Reuvers advanced to third; Kate Murray scored. 1 0
Madi Mueller reached on a fielder's choice, bunt, RBI; K. Herda advanced to second; I. Reuvers scored. 2 0
Madi Mueller advanced to second; K. Herda stole third. 2 0
Kayla Ruud struck out swinging. 2 0
R. Kawiecki reached on an error by 2b; Madi Mueller advanced to third; K. Herda scored, unearned. 3 0
R. Kawiecki stole second. 3 0
K. Leonard popped up to c, bunt. 3 0
G. Dahlen grounded out to 2b. 3 0

Concordia-M'head - Bottom of 11th GAC CC
K. Leither placed on second. 3 0
R. Unglaub grounded out to ss; K. Leither advanced to third. 3 0
E. Tofteland struck out swinging. 3 0
E. Redlin flied out to rf. 3 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


